
List of Approved Group Home Initial Certification Training Program Vendors

VENDOR VENDOR NAME ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP CONTACT PERSO PHONE EMAIL WEBSITE EXP DATE

2000180 Bay Area Alliance for Youth & 

Family Services, Inc

1820 Galindo Street Ste 265 Concord CA 94520 Patrick Davis (925) 609-6990 baayfs@yahoo.com www.baayfs.org 2/7/2017

2000087 Careprovider.org, Inc. 2648 E. Workman Ave #308 West Covina CA 91791 Chika Dillibe (626) 484-9256 chika.careprovider@gmail.com www.careprovider.org 4/13/2018

2000106 Colleen Anderson 8929 S. Sepulveda  Ste. 202 Los Angeles CA 90045 Colleen Anderson (323) 547-5807 anderson_andassociates@yah

oo.com

10/1/2018

2000560 Hanna Sonoma Institute at Hanna 

Boys Center

PO Box 100 Sonoma CA 95476 Lorraine Hines (707) 933-2518 lhines@hannacenter.org hannacenter.org 6/6/2018

2000102 McKinley Children's Center 762 West Cypress St San Dimas CA 91773 Courage Ekhaguere (909) 599-1227 ekhaguerec@mckinleycc.org 2/8/2017

2000578 Metamorphoo Training Institute, LLC 12697 Heartleaf Street Moreno 

Valley

CA 92553 LaVerne Jones-

Brown

(951) 243-9124 VernieJ2@aol.com 11/2/2018

2000195 New Haven Youth & Family 

Services

1126 N Melrose Drive Vista CA 92083 Tony Williams (760) 630-4035 twilliams@newhavenyfs.org www.newhavenyfs.org 3/12/2017

2000152 Paradise Oaks Youth Services 7806 Uplands Way, Suite A Citrus Heights CA 95610 Robert Pye (916) 927-2721 rpye@paradiseoaks.com ctclane.org 2/10/2017

2000500 Paradise Valley Hospital 330 Moss Street Chula Vista CA 91911 Robyn Ramsey (619) 585-4631 rramsey@primehealthcare.co

m

3/26/2017

2000190 Penny Lane Centers 15305 Rayen Street North Hills CA 91343 Wendy Carpenter (818) 892-3423 wcarpenter@pennylane.org www.pennylane.org 10/25/2018

2000176 Sierra Vista Child and Family 

Services

100 Poplar Ave Ste 1 Modesto CA 95354 Stephanie Teague (916) 690-0558 steague@sierravistacares.org www.sierravistacares.org 3/6/2017
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